## NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

то:	County Clerk County of Riverside	FROM:	Public Agency/Lead Agency: Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District
	P.O. Box 751 Riverside, CA 92502-0751		Address: 31315 Chaney Street
			Lake Elsinore, CA 92530
	2724 Gateway Drive		Contact: Jason Dafforn
	Riverside, CA 92507		Phone: (951) 674-3146
			FILED/POSTED
TO:	Office of Planning and Research P. O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1	County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder
			2_004000000
	(overnight or hand delivery)	* 1	07/29/2019 02:32 PM Fee: \$ 2404.75 Page 1 of 2
	1400 Tenth Street, Rm. 113 Sacramento, CA 95814		Removed:  By:  Deputy
,			marrici alan i kwa i kwa na nao i mili ki name ki waki nai 14.5 mali 14.1
SUBJEC	CT: Filing of Notice of Determination in con Code.	mpliance with	Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources
State Cl	earinghouse Number; 2019049011		*
?roject	Title: Diamond Regional Sewer Lift Station and I	Dual Force Ma	ins Project
Project	Applicant: Elsinore Valley Municipal Water Dist	rict (EVMWD)	
and Mal	Project Location: The proposed project is locate laga Road intersection on the east, Village Parkwasinore, California.		
General Californ	Project Location (City and/or County): The prop	oosed project is	located within western Riverside County,
sewer sy Treatme inch-dia	Description: The proposed project involves the restant, to include the existing B1 Lift Station, the ent Plant Lift Station. The project would collect raimeter and 16-inch-diameter force mains to an exitation.	Summerly Inter w wastewater a	rim Lift Station, and Back Basin Groundwater and then pump the sewage through a parallel 24-
	an and a second		
	**		
Votice o	of Determination	1	Elsinore Valley Municipal Water Distric

1.	The project will have a significant effect on the environment.			
$\boxtimes$	The project will NOT have a significant effect on the environment			
2. 🗆	An Environmental Impact Report was prepared and certified for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.			
	A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.			
. <b>X</b>	A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflect the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.			
3. 🛛	Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.			
	Mitigation measures were NOT made a condition of the approval of the project.			
4. 🛛	A Mitigation Monitoring or Reporting Plan was adopted for this project.			
	A Mitigation Monitoring or Reporting Plan was NOT adopted for this project.			
5. 🗆	A Statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project.			
$\boxtimes$	A Statement of Overriding Considerations was NOT adopted for this project			
6. 🔲	Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
$\boxtimes$	Findings were NOT made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
	o certify that the Final EIR with comments and resp tion, is available to General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the Negative		
	Custodian:	Location:		
	Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District	31315 Chaney Street Lake Elsinore, CA 92530		
Date: _	7/29/19	Signature		
	Governor's Office of Planning & Researc			
Date Re	eceived for Filing: JULY 31 2019	Director of Engineering and Water Resources Title		
	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	Time		
	ty cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. ce Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.			